07-09-2002	ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: DLP009P3US (M-8423-3P US)		
102149795	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE RDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE		
TO THE HONORABLE DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED S ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.	TATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
(a) Milan M. Popovich	Name: DigiLens, Inc.		
(b) Jonathan D. Waldern	Name: DigiLens, Inc. Street Address: 306 Potrero Avenue		
(c) John J. Storey	City: Sunnyvale State: California Zip: 94086		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Country: USA		
🗌 Yes 🛛 N	ο		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Name and address of receiving party(les):		
Assignment Merger	Name:		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address:		
Other	City: State: Zip:		
Execution Date(s):	Country:		
Milan M. Popovich signed on June 24, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
Jonathan D. Waldern signed on June 24, 2002	Yes 🛛 No		
John J. Storey signed on June 24, 2002			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
	new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) - 10/054,319 Title: HOLOGRAPHIC ILLUMINATION SYSTEM	B. Patent No.(s)		
	Additional numbers attached? Yes Yes Prov B		
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	ce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Eric A. Stephenson			
Firm: CAMPBELL STEPHENSON ASCOLESE LLP			
Address: 4807 Spicewood Springs Rd.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00		
Address: Building 4, Suite 201	Authorized to be charged to <u>Deposit Account No. 502306</u>		
City: <u>Austin</u> State: <u>Texas</u> Zip: <u>78759</u>	Charge <u>Deposit Account No. 502306</u> for any additional fees required for this conveyance and credit deposit		
07/09/2002 DBYRNE 00000091 502306 10054319	account No. 502306 any amounts overpaid		
Q1 FC:581 40.00 CH	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
8. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin document.	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original		
Eric A. Stephenson38,321Name of Person SigningReg. No.	Signature C/26/02 Date		
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4		

P:\DOCS\11094\M-8423-3PUS\DLP009P3US-M-8423-3P US-REC FORM COVER SHEET.DOC

PATENT REEL: 013053 FRAME: 0063

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Milan M. Popovich	of	Leicester, England
Jonathan D. Waldern	of	Los Hills, California
John J. Storey	of	Nottingham, England

hereby sell, assign and transfer to DigiLens, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 306 Pottero Avenue, Sunnyvale, California, 94086, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

HOLOGRAPHIC ILLUMINATION SYSTEM

for which we filed a United States Patent Application on November 13, 2001, which now has Serial No. 10/054,319, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignce to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 24th day of	June ,2002.
	June 2002. Millegoorich
	Milan M. Popovich
Evenued which dow of	2002
	, 2002.
	Jonathan D. Waldern
Executed this day of	
	John J. Storey

PATENT REEL: 013053 FRAME: 0064

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

		/ALTOS
<u>Milan M. Popovich</u>	of	Leicester, England
Jonathan D. Waldern	of	Los Hills, California
John J. Storey	of	Nottingham, England

hereby sell, assign and transfer to DigiLens, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 306 Potrero Avenue, Sunnyvale, California, 94086, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

HOLOGRAPHIC ILLUMINATION SYSTEM

for which we filed a United States Patent Application on November 13, 2001, which now has Serial No. 10/054,319, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignce to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignce, their successors, assigns and nominecs, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignce, its successors and assigns.

0.1 0 1

Executed this Hereday of	, 2002.
-	Milan M. Popovich
Executed this 24 day of UUA	e , 2002.
	Jonathan D. Waldern
Executed this day of	, 2002.
	John J. Storey

PATENT REEL: 013053 FRAME: 0065

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

<u>Milan M. Popovich</u>	of	Leicester, England
Jonathan D. Waldern	of	Los Hills, California
John J. Storey	of	Nottingham, England

hereby sell, assign and transfer to DigiLens, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 306 Potrero Avenue, Sunnyvale, California, 94086, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

HOLOGRAPHIC ILLUMINATION SYSTEM

for which we filed a United States Patent Application on November 13, 2001, which now has Serial No. 10/054,319, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this	day of	, 2002.
		Milan M. Popovich
	-	
		2022
Executed this	day of	
		Jonathan D. Waldern
		Schathan 15. Walcoln
_	1	
Executed this <u>2</u>	day of	UNE (1, 2002.
		UN CAVER .
		John J. Storey
		\sim

RECORDED: 07/05/2002